Orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Eugene A. Fitzgerald	Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): January 2, 2007	77 Massachusetts Avenue			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cambridge			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02139			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
	attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/591,658	This document is being filed together with a new application. B, Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Steven J. Henry WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Boston	8. Payment Information			
State: MA zip: 02210-2206	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (617) 646-8000	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825			
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646	b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825 Authorized User Name Steven J. Henry			
Email Address: shenry@wolfgreenfield.com	(Managed and Managed Attention)			
9, Signature:	1/12/07			
Signature Steven J. Henry - 27,900 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Certificate of Transmis	ssioл Under 37 CFR 1.8			
i hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and			

M0437,70076U504 1131596.1 Docket No. M0437,70076US04

Page 1 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Room NE25-1. 230, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2008 under Serial No. 11/591,658, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0437.70076US04, and entitled MONOLITHICALLY INTEGRATED PHOTODETECTORS, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Internationally, and In any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

PATENT REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0280 Docket No. M0437.70076US04

Page 2 of 2

Inventor:

Address: 7 Camelot Road Windham, NH 03087

Citizenship:

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF ________Massac

COUNTY OF Middlesex

On this 2 day of Jon., 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Eugene A. Fitzgerald, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Identification, which were ___, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires 12-30 ~ 2012

PATENT REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0281 01/12/2007 17:33 FAX WOLF-GREENFIELD 2 001/005



O

Date:

1.0.07

Number of pages (including cover): 5

To:

USPTO PTAS System

Fax No.:

(571) 273-0140

Serial No.: 11/591,658-Conf. #8616

Title:

MONOLITHICALLY INTEGRATED PHOTODETECTORS

From:

Steven J. Henry

Direct dial: (617) 646-8000

Our File #: M0437.70076US04

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the attention of USPTO PTAS System, FAX number (571) 273-0140, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.6(d), on (...(), ()

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE MAILED.

Transmitted herewith is a Fee Transmittal (1 page); Assignment (2 pages); Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23/2825.

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copying this message by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION, OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL 617.646.8000 IMMEDIATELY.

Wolf Greenfield Fax Number: 617.646.8646

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. | 600 Atlantic Avenue | Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2206 617.646.8000 | fax 617.646.8646 | www.wolfgreenfield.com

LITIGATION TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS COPYRIGHTS **PATENTS** TRADEMARKS

1

PATENT REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0282

PTO/SB/17 (07-06)

Approved for use through 01/31/2007, OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Under the Paper	vork Reduction Act of	1995, no person ara	requ <u>irea to f</u>	eshould to 8 conscious	Compl	ete if Known		
	Effective on 12/08/2	re on 12/08/2004.		Application North	1 4 4	0191911		
FEE TRANSMITTAL					vember 1, 20			
FEE	IKANS	WILLAL	- }	First Named Inv		gene A. Fitzg		
	For FY 20	<u> </u>		Examiner Name		t Yet Assigne		
X Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Art Unit	28	12			
TOTAL AMOUNT		(\$) 40.00	_	Attorney Docket	No. MC	0437,70076U	S04	
METHOD OF P	AYMENT (check				.1	Λ.		
Check Deposit Accor	Credit Card	Money Order Number, 23/2825	Nos		please identify Wolf, Gr	eenfield <u>& Sa</u>	<u>c</u> ks, P.C <u>.</u>	
X Deposit Acco	ove-identified dep				ed to: (check	all that apply)		
	rge fee(s) indicate		Director is	Charg	e fee(s) indic	ated below, ex-	cept for the filing fee	
X Cha	rge eny additional s) under 37 CFR 1	fee(s) or underp: 1.16 and 1 <u>.17</u>	syment of	x Credit	any overpay	ments		
FEE CALCULA								
1. BASIC FILING,	SEARCH, AND E	ILING FEES	SE	ARCH FEES		TION FEES		
Analisation Tre	e Fee (<u>Small Entity</u> \$) Fee (\$)	/ <u>Fee (</u> §	8mail Entity (5) Fee (5)	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)	Fees Pald (\$)	
Application Typ	300		500	250	200	100		
Utility	200		100	50	130	65		
Design	200	111	300		160	80		
Plant	200 300		500		600	300		
Reissue			0	_	0	0		
Provisional	200) 100	v	•	-	-	Small Enti	
2. EXCESS CLAI	M FEES						Fee (5)	
Fee Description Each claim over 2	20 (including Reis	ssues)					50 25	
Each independen	τ claim over 3 (inc	luding Reissues)				200 100	
Multiple depende		-					360 180	
Total Claims	Extra Claims	Fee (\$)	Fee	Paid (\$)		Multiple Dependent Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)		
l		X			<u>-46</u>	<u>(4)</u>	W 1 1	
	er of total claims paid f		Eee	Paid (\$)				
<u>Indep, Cisims</u>	Extre Claims	_ Fee (\$)_		<u> </u>				
HP = highest numb	er of independent clair	ms paid for, if greater	then 3.			 -	 	
I				Z1	tropically St	nd vermence or	computer	
	N SIZE FEE tion and drawings or 37 CFR 1.52(e)	exceed 100 shed	ts of pape	r (excluding election is \$250 (\$125	iromeany me for small en	tity) for cach a	dditional 50	
listings unde	er 37 CFR 1.52(e), etion thereof. See	, the application 35 U.S.C. 41(a))(1)(G) an	d 37 CFR 1.16(s)),	.,,		
Total Sheets			per of each	<u>additional 50 or fr</u>	action thereof	Fee (5)	Fee Paid (\$)	
	- 100 =	/50		(round up to a w	hoje number) :	×	Fees Paid (\$)	
4. OTHER FEE(\$)		lel**	anust)			. OBS : NIC (V)	
Non-English	Specification, \$	130 fee (no smal	i entity Ci:	scount) h natant accien	ment oares	ement or	40.00	
Other (e.g., l	ate filing surcharg	(c): <u>BU21 Reco</u>	rding eac	<u>п рвсепт азыдп</u>	mont agree	SUITONIC OI NO		
SUBMITTED BY				Registration No.	27.000	Telephone	(617) 646-8000	
Signature	5,2		_	(Attorney/Agent)	27,900	- 	/ /	
Name (Print/Type)	Steven J. Henr	у ′				Date //	12/12	
			<u></u>					
		Certific	ate of Tran	smlesion Under 37	GFR 1.8		locolmilia ta the Detery on	
I hereby certify t			arred to as t	alno etteched or e n	closed) is belni	g transmitted by f	SOSIUME to the Estérit at	
	hat this paper (along	With Buy babel tels	dore chave	helow	•			
Trademark Offic	het this paper (along e, facsimile no. (571) . () . () . ()	With any paper refe 273-0140, on the c Signature	/T\	on Rober	Α.	(Lisa A. Robillaro		

1131597.1

PATENT

REEL: 018763 FRAME: 0283